FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Moove In Self Storage Promotes Dana Sinsheimer to Director of Operations



York, PA - August 21, 2018

Locally owned and operated Moove In Self Storage (MISS) proudly announces the appointment of Dana Sinsheimer to Director of Operations.

Ms. Sinsheimer has held many positions within the company including Property Manager and most recently District Manager before being promoted to Director of Operations. Because she has held entry level positions all the way through leadership, she has a wealth of knowledge within the industry and the company. Dana sits on the Leadership Team and oversees the company's management operation, which includes 23 self storage properties in four states. Her responsibilities include developing policies and systems, ensuring portfolio goals are met, maintaining a responsive organizational structure and overseeing the property management team which is comprised of district managers, area managers, property managers, relief managers and maintenance professionals.

"Dana has done a wonderful job stepping in to the Director of Operations role at a critical time in the company's journey," states John Gilliland, President & CEO. He continues, "She has brought stability, trust and a culture of performance to the position. We are excited about the future growth that she will lead in the next 36 months and beyond."

ABOUT DANA SINSHEIMER

Dana has been in the self storage industry for more than 8 years. She is an active member of the Self Storage Association (SSA) and the SSA Young Leaders Group, the Pennsylvania Self Storage Association (PASSA), the New Jersey Self Storage Association (NJSSA) and the New York Self Storage Association (NYSSA).

Dana resides in Lancaster, PA with her son Thomas. She enjoys time with her family and friends, outdoor activities such as hiking and camping, sports and the occasional road trip.

When asked about her promotion, Dana says, "To step into this next role with MISS is humbling. I am looking forward to the growth of the portfolio, the team and myself. The culture of our team and the journey we are on together is one I am proud to be a part of. The next year and on are exciting to see on the horizon!"

ABOUT MOOVE IN SELF STORAGE

Since our first facility opened in 1997, Moove In Self Storage has expanded to 22 facilities located throughout Pennsylvania, Maryland, New Jersey and New York. We offer drive up, interior access and temperature controlled self storage units in a variety of sizes, outdoor parking spaces at many locations, and a full retail shop in every rental office. Moove In remains a locally owned and operated company guided by the core values of doing the right thing for our customers; being enthusiastic, energetic, tenacious and competitive; driving the miles, working hard and smart; having fun; and being caring, compassionate and authentic. For more information, visit www.moovein.com.

CONTACT

To learn more, please contact: Jess Dubbs Director of Marketing 10 Bentzel Mill Road, York, PA 17404

P: 717-779-0804 E: jdubbs@irellc.com